TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monofrax, Inc.		06/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Refractory Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Wienerbergstrasse 11	
City:	Wien	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1100	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2246472	MONOFRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-721-0000

iplaw@walkerandjocke.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Walker Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

RIP1021 MONOFRAX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Walker & Jocke Name: Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0162

900083287

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Walker	
Signature:	/PAW/	
Date:	08/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Monofrax 2246472#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT

We, Monofrax, Inc., 27 Noblestownbn Road, Legal Department, Carnegie. Pennsylvania 15106, own U.S. Trademark No. 2,246,472 "MONOFRAX" (logo).

Refractory Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG, Wienerbergstraße 11, A-1100 Wien, Austria, desires to acquire the total right, title and interest of the above-identified trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Monofrax, Inc., assign to Refractory Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG, all the right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is and was used.

Monofrax, Inc.